PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, LAHORE

WRITTEN TEST RESULT FOR THE POSTS OF SENIOR INSPECTOR, 2019

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that following 60 candidates

for recruitment to 13 POSTS (INCLUDING 01 POST RESERVED FOR SPECIAL PERSON

QUOTA, 01 POST RESERVED FOR MINORITY QUOTA, 03 POSTS RESERVED FOR

WOMEN QUOTA AND 03 POSTS RESERVED FOR SPECIAL ZONE QUOTA) OF SENIOR

INSPECTOR (BS-16) ON CONTRACT BASIS FOR THE PERIOD OF (03) THREE YEARS IN

THE PUNJAB ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION DEPARTMENT, have been provisionally

cleared for interview as a result of written test held on 29-06-2019.

2. Call up letters for Interview will be uploaded on the website of the PPSC very
soon. Candidates will also be informed through SMS and Email.

3. The candidates will be interviewed, if they are found eligible at the time of

Interview as per duly notified conditions of Advertisement & Service Rules. It will be obligatory

for the candidates to bring original academic certificates and related documents at the

time of Interview as being intimated to them through PPSC Website, SMS and Email
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shortly.
OPEN MERIT
SR. ROLL DIARY NAME OF THE CANDIDATE FATHER'S NAME
NO. NO. NO.
1 10016 42801259 ABDUL MATEEN JALAL JALAL UD DIN
2 10084 42801062 FAWAD AKRAM MUHAMMAD AKRAM SABA
3 10093 42800199 HAFIZ MUHAMMAD AZEEM MUHAMMAD AFZAL
4 10119 42800197 IMRAN SHOUKAT SYED SHOUKAT HUSSAIN SHAH
5 10146 42801050 MIRZA HAROON BAIG MIRZA ZULFIQAR BAIG
6 10151 42800825 MOHSIN MUNIR MUHAMMAD MUNIR
7 10197 42800822 MUHAMMAD BILAL MUHAMMAD YOUSAF
8 10222 42800451 MUHAMMAD JAHANTAB AKHTAR MUHAMMAD AKHTAR
9 10227 42800150 MUHAMMAD KHURRAM KAMRAN KHADIM HUSSAIN
10 10326 42800332 SAKHAWAT ALI ALLAH BAKHSH
11 10345 42800872 SHERAZ KHALID KHALID IQBAL
12 10420 42800559 AMBREEN GHAZANFAR GHAZANFAR HUSSAIN
13 10532 42800324 QASAWA HAMAIL MUHAMMAD ARIF MEHMOOD
14 10589 42800620 SYEDA NAZISH ALI SYED INAYAT ALI SHAH
15 10710 42800607 ATTA UR REHMAN MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE
16 10792 42800338 AASIA TALIB TALIB HUSSAIN
17 10848 42800365 SANA SHARAFAT SYED SHARAFAT HUSSAIN SHAH
18 10958 42801032 HARIS AHMAD MALIK ABDUL KARIM
19 11010 42800407 MUHAMMAD JUNAID AHTASHAM MUHAMMAD MUNIR IQBAL
20 11011 42800993 MUHAMMAD JUNAID KHALID KHALID MAHMOOD



21 11062 42800721 NAUMAN ALI

22 11074 42800124 SARMAD ALI

23 11079 42800200 SYED DANIYAL KAZIM NAQVI
24 11221 42800001 MUHAMMAD MOBEEN ABBAS
25 11309 42800302 ALI HASSAN

SPECIAL PERSON QUOTA

SR. ROLL DIARY NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
NO. NO. NO.

26 10005 42800556 MUHAMMAD ANAS BUTT

27 10007 42800367 MUHAMMAD TALLHA NOMAN
28 10008 42800009 MUHAMMAD YASIR KHAN

MINORITY QUOTA

SR. ROLL DIARY NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
NO. NO. NO.

29 10296 42801279 NANAD LAL

WOMEN QUOTA

SR. ROLL DIARY NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
NO. NO. NO.

30 10418 42800787 ALLENA MUSHTAQ

31 10436 42800484 AQSA ARSHAD

32 10438 42800714 AREEJ TAHIR

33 10476 42800188 HOUDA JAVED

34 10494 42800661 LARAIB AFZAL

35 10507 42801248 MARIA TANVEER

36 10518 42801212 MUBEEN

37 10528 42800404 NIGZA NASEER

38 10797 42800092 AMMARA WAHEED

39 10828 42800343 NAMRA TARIQ

40 10833 42800803 RABIA NAZ

41 10843 42800938 SAIMA HASSAN

42 10850 42801085 SHAMIAL SAJID

43 11439 42800930 ATIKA KANWAL

44 11474 42800867 SAIMA YAQOOB

SPECIAL ZONE QUOTA

SR. ROLL DIARY NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
NO.  NO. NO.

45 10120 42800059 INAM ULLAH

46 10217 42800062 MUHAMMAD INTASSAR KHAN

47 10255 42800755 MUHAMMAD SHEHZAIB ANJUM ALI

48 10366 42800471 TASHFEEN ABBAS

49 10396 42800522 ZAHID ABBAS

50 10730 42800301 MUAZZAM MUKHTAR
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ZULFIQAR ALI

ABDUL HAKEEM
KAZIM HUSSAIN SHAH
GHULAM ABBAS
SHAUKAT ALI

FATHER'S NAME

KHALID MASOOD BUTT
ARSHAD ALI
MUHAMMAD NASIR KHAN

FATHER'S NAME

ARJAN DAS

FATHER'S NAME

MUSHTAQ AHMED
MUHAMMAD ARSHAD
MUHAMMAD TAHIR JAVAID
JAVED AHMED KHAN
MUHAMMAD AFZAL
TANVEER AHMAD KHAN
KHALID MAHMOOD
NASEER AHMAD
ABDUL WAHEED

MUHAMMAD TARIQ MAHMOOD KHAN

MUHAMMAD NAHEED
NOOR HASSAN

MIAN MUHAMMAD SAJID
MUSHTAQ AHMED

MUHAMMAD YAQOOB GULZAR

FATHER'S NAME

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF
BAKHT BEADAR ALI KHAN
MUHAMMAD ANJUM ALI
GHULAM ABBAS

IMDAD HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD MUKHTAR



51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

Note:

4.

10745
10772
10909
10930
10931
10962
11017
11059
11087
11213

42800546
42800635
42801235
42800583
42801038
42800256
42800067
42801103
42800685
42800288

MUHAMMAD IRFAN
REHMAT ULLAH KHAN
ABDUL STAR

ASIF ALI

ATIF BASHIR

IMRAN SAJID
MUHAMMAD MUNEEB
MUNIR HUSSAIN
UMAIR QUDOOS
KHURRAM SHAHZAD

MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE
MUHAMMAD INAYAT ULLAH KHAN
MANZOOR AHMAD

BASHIR AHMAD

CH BASHIR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD NAVEED

GHULAM SHABBIR

ABDUL QADOOS CHATHA
MUHAMMAD ASLAM

The final result of 03 posts reserved for special zone quota shall be withheld by PPSC

due to judgment dated 11-06-2019 of Hon'ble Lahore High Court, Lahore in writ petition
No. 257665/2018 titled as Dr. Shahbaz Mujtaba Ghauri vs PPSC etc. However, an I.C.A
No. 39525/2019 filed by Dr. Anees ur Rehman against the said judgment is pending

adjudication in Division Bench of Lahore High Court, Lahore. The said result will be

announced after the final outcome of the aforementioned |.C.A.

01 Candidate bearing Roll Nos. 11413 failed to write the paper code and fill the

relevant bubble code on their Answer Sheets. According to the criteria laid down for Marking of

Papers in the Manual of Policy Decisions of the Punjab Public Service Commission, their Answer

Sheets were not marked and their candidature has been cancelled.

5.

This Result intimation is issued as a notice only. Errors and omissions will be

considered, if any. An entry appearing in this written result does not itself confer any right or

privilege independently for any claim for final selection.

Case No. 15 G 2019

Dated

02-09-2019
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MIRZA NASEER INAYAT

SECRETARY

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

LAHORE.



