

# **PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, LAHORE**

#### WRITTEN TEST RESULT FOR THE POSTS OF SENIOR INSPECTOR, 2019

### **NOTICE**

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that following **60** candidates for recruitment to <u>13 POSTS (INCLUDING 01 POST RESERVED FOR SPECIAL PERSON QUOTA, 01 POST RESERVED FOR MINORITY QUOTA, 03 POSTS RESERVED FOR WOMEN QUOTA AND 03 POSTS RESERVED FOR SPECIAL ZONE QUOTA) OF SENIOR INSPECTOR (BS-16) ON CONTRACT BASIS FOR THE PERIOD OF (03) THREE YEARS IN THE PUNJAB ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION DEPARTMENT, have been provisionally cleared for interview as a result of written test held on 29-06-2019.</u>

- 2. Call up letters for Interview will be uploaded on the website of the PPSC very soon. Candidates will also be informed through SMS and Email.
- 3. The candidates will be interviewed, if they are found eligible at the time of Interview as per duly notified conditions of Advertisement & Service Rules. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring original academic certificates and related documents at the time of Interview as being intimated to them through PPSC Website, SMS and Email shortly.

### **OPEN MERIT**

SR.	<b>ROLL</b>	<b>DIARY</b>	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	FATHER'S NAME
<u>NO.</u>	<u>NO.</u>	<u>NO.</u>		
1	10016	42801259	ABDUL MATEEN JALAL	JALAL UD DIN
2	10084	42801062	FAWAD AKRAM	MUHAMMAD AKRAM SABA
3	10093	42800199	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD AZEEM	MUHAMMAD AFZAL
4	10119	42800197	IMRAN SHOUKAT	SYED SHOUKAT HUSSAIN SHAH
5	10146	42801050	MIRZA HAROON BAIG	MIRZA ZULFIQAR BAIG
6	10151	42800825	MOHSIN MUNIR	MUHAMMAD MUNIR
7	10197	42800822	MUHAMMAD BILAL	MUHAMMAD YOUSAF
8	10222	42800451	MUHAMMAD JAHANTAB AKHTAR	MUHAMMAD AKHTAR
9	10227	42800150	MUHAMMAD KHURRAM KAMRAN	KHADIM HUSSAIN
10	10326	42800332	SAKHAWAT ALI	ALLAH BAKHSH
11	10345	42800872	SHERAZ KHALID	KHALID IQBAL
12	10420	42800559	AMBREEN GHAZANFAR	GHAZANFAR HUSSAIN
13	10532	42800324	QASAWA HAMAIL	MUHAMMAD ARIF MEHMOOD
14	10589	42800620	SYEDA NAZISH ALI	SYED INAYAT ALI SHAH
15	10710	42800607	ATTA UR REHMAN	MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE
16	10792	42800338	AASIA TALIB	TALIB HUSSAIN
17	10848	42800365	SANA SHARAFAT	SYED SHARAFAT HUSSAIN SHAH
18	10958	42801032	HARIS AHMAD	MALIK ABDUL KARIM
19	11010	42800407	MUHAMMAD JUNAID AHTASHAM	MUHAMMAD MUNIR IQBAL
20	11011	42800993	MUHAMMAD JUNAID KHALID	KHALID MAHMOOD

(Page 01 of 03)

21	11062	42800721	NAUMAN ALI	ZULFIQAR ALI
22	11074	42800124	SARMAD ALI	ABDUL HAKEEM
23	11079	42800200	SYED DANIYAL KAZIM NAQVI	KAZIM HUSSAIN SHAH
24	11221	42800001	MUHAMMAD MOBEEN ABBAS	GHULAM ABBAS
25	11309	42800302	ALI HASSAN	SHAUKAT ALI

## **SPECIAL PERSON QUOTA**

ROLL NO.	DIARY NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	FATHER'S NAME
10005	42800556	MUHAMMAD ANAS BUTT	KHALID MASOOD BUTT
10007	42800367	MUHAMMAD TALLHA NOMAN	ARSHAD ALI
10008	42800009	MUHAMMAD YASIR KHAN	MUHAMMAD NASIR KHAN
	NO. 10005 10007	NO.         NO.           10005         42800556           10007         42800367	NO.         NO.           10005         42800556         MUHAMMAD ANAS BUTT           10007         42800367         MUHAMMAD TALLHA NOMAN

## **MINORITY QUOTA**

<u>SR.</u> NO.	ROLL NO.	DIARY NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	FATHER'S NAME
29	10296	42801279	NANAD LAL	ARJAN DAS

## **WOMEN QUOTA**

<u>SR.</u> NO.	ROLL NO.	DIARY NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	FATHER'S NAME
30	10418	42800787	ALLENA MUSHTAQ	MUSHTAQ AHMED
31	10436	42800484	AQSA ARSHAD	MUHAMMAD ARSHAD
32	10438	42800714	AREEJ TAHIR	MUHAMMAD TAHIR JAVAID
33	10476	42800188	HOUDA JAVED	JAVED AHMED KHAN
34	10494	42800661	LARAIB AFZAL	MUHAMMAD AFZAL
35	10507	42801248	MARIA TANVEER	TANVEER AHMAD KHAN
36	10518	42801212	MUBEEN	KHALID MAHMOOD
37	10528	42800404	NIGZA NASEER	NASEER AHMAD
38	10797	42800092	AMMARA WAHEED	ABDUL WAHEED
39	10828	42800343	NAMRA TARIQ	MUHAMMAD TARIQ MAHMOOD KHAN
40	10833	42800803	RABIA NAZ	MUHAMMAD NAHEED
41	10843	42800938	SAIMA HASSAN	NOOR HASSAN
42	10850	42801085	SHAMIAL SAJID	MIAN MUHAMMAD SAJID
43	11439	42800930	ATIKA KANWAL	MUSHTAQ AHMED
44	11474	42800867	SAIMA YAQOOB	MUHAMMAD YAQOOB GULZAR

# **SPECIAL ZONE QUOTA**

<u>SR.</u> NO.	ROLL NO.	DIARY NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	<u>FATHER'S NAME</u>
45	10120	42800059	INAM ULLAH	MUHAMMAD YOUSAF
46	10217	42800062	MUHAMMAD INTASSAR KHAN	BAKHT BEADAR ALI KHAN
47	10255	42800755	MUHAMMAD SHEHZAIB ANJUM ALI	MUHAMMAD ANJUM ALI
48	10366	42800471	TASHFEEN ABBAS	GHULAM ABBAS
49	10396	42800522	ZAHID ABBAS	IMDAD HUSSAIN
50	10730	42800301	MUAZZAM MUKHTAR	MUHAMMAD MUKHTAR

(Page 02 of 03)

51	10745	42800546	MUHAMMAD IRFAN	MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE
52	10772	42800635	REHMAT ULLAH KHAN	MUHAMMAD INAYAT ULLAH KHAN
53	10909	42801235	ABDUL STAR	MANZOOR AHMAD
54	10930	42800583	ASIF ALI	BASHIR AHMAD
55	10931	42801038	ATIF BASHIR	CH BASHIR AHMAD
56	10962	42800256	IMRAN SAJID	MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN
57	11017	42800067	MUHAMMAD MUNEEB	MUHAMMAD NAVEED
58	11059	42801103	MUNIR HUSSAIN	GHULAM SHABBIR
59	11087	42800685	UMAIR QUDOOS	ABDUL QADOOS CHATHA
60	11213	42800288	KHURRAM SHAHZAD	MUHAMMAD ASLAM

**Note:** The final result of 03 posts reserved for special zone quota shall be withheld by PPSC due to judgment dated 11-06-2019 of Hon'ble Lahore High Court, Lahore in writ petition No. 257665/2018 titled as Dr. Shahbaz Mujtaba Ghauri vs PPSC etc. However, an I.C.A No. 39525/2019 filed by Dr. Anees ur Rehman against the said judgment is pending adjudication in Division Bench of Lahore High Court, Lahore. The said result will be announced after the final outcome of the aforementioned I.C.A.

- 4. **01** Candidate bearing **Roll Nos. 11413** failed to write the paper code and fill the relevant bubble code on their Answer Sheets. According to the criteria laid down for Marking of Papers in the Manual of Policy Decisions of the Punjab Public Service Commission, their Answer Sheets were not marked and their candidature has been cancelled.
- 5. This Result intimation is issued as a notice only. Errors and omissions will be considered, if any. An entry appearing in this written result does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final selection.

Case No. 15 G 2019

Dated: 02-09-2019

MIRZA NASEER INAYAT
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
LAHORE.